September

October

November

December

16
23
30

14
21
28

11
18
25

16
23
30

Elder-in-Charge

Arthur
Jason
Franz
Malcolm
Glauber

Bruce
Franz
Bruce
Arthur

Malcolm
Jason
Glauber
Franz

Bruce
Arthur
Malcom
Jason
Glauber

Speaker

Pastor Charles
Pastor Charles
Pastor Charles
Pastor Charles
Jason

Franz
Arthur
Pastor Charles
Pastor Charles

Pastor Charles
Pastor Charles
Pastor Charles
Pastor Charles

Pastor Charles
Pastor Charles
Pastor Charles
Pastor Charles
Pastor Charles



